&
Ni el vendedor ni el fabricante serán responsables de
cualquier lesión personal, pérdida o daños ya sean
directos o consecuentes del mal uso de este producto.
Antes de ser usado, se debe determinar si el producto es
apropiado para el uso pretendido.
Siguenos:
@vym_safety

NAs
5.1.3 Self-retracting devices shall be marked to identify:
a part number and model designation; [SRL-C11] Pass
b year of manufacture; Pass
c manufacturer’s name or logo; [JECH] Pass
d capacity range, including clothing, tools and equipment (130-310 lbs); Pass
e maximum allowable free fall distance; [2 ft] Pass
f unique ID number; Pass
g standard no. (Z359.14-2021); [ANSI Z359.14-2021] Pass
h how to inspect visual indicator; Pass
i warning to follow the manufacturer’s instructions included with the equipment at time
of shipment from the manufacturer;
Pass
j warning of the need for inspection in accordance with the manufacturer’s instructions; Pass
k the fiber or other materials used in the lanyard construction and any limitation of such
materials; [20mm Dyneema webbing]
Pass
l the lanyard working length; [11 ft] Pass
m maximum arresting force; [1800 lbs] Pass
n average arresting force; [1350 lbs] Pass
o arrest distance; [42 inches] Pass
p guidance with respect to clearance requirements; Pass
q proper installation means; Pass
r warning of the need for testing of the device for locking and retraction before each
use;
Pass
s warning of the need to avoid lanyard contact with sharp edges and abrasive surface
(not required for Class 2 SRDs);
Pass
t suitability for use with horizontal lifelines; [Not suitable] Pass&
Siguenos:
@vym_safety
RAZON SOCIAL:
V&M SAFETY PERU S. A. C.
R.U.C.: 20612313441
&
INSPEC Test Report No: 2.23.12.20 Page 19 of 23
u suitability for horizontal use. [Not suitable] Pass
5.1.4 Class Designation Icon
a class designation icon as defined in figure 14.        Pass
b icon in a conspicuous location on the device; Pass
c appropriate color-coded icon designating the class of  the device; Pass
d for SRLs and SRL-Rs, the icon shall be a minimum of 1-inch square (25 mm); Pass
e for SRL-Ps, the icon shall be a minimum of 0.5-inch square (12.5 mm). See Fig 14; NAp
&
Siguenos:
@vym_safety
RAZON SOCIAL:
V&M SAFETY PERU S. A. C.
R.U.C.: 20612313441
&
INSPEC Test Report No: 2.23.12.20 Page 20 of 23
5.2 Instruction Requirements
The instructions to users have been assessed as detail below, with reference only to the
relevant requirements of the Standard.
INSPEC Technical Services has not assessed these instructions with respect to claims made
by the manufacturer outside of these requirements, and therefore accepts no responsibility for
the legitimacy of any such claims.
User instructions in English were provided electronically and used for assessment.
5.2.1 Instructions shall be provided to the user printed in English at the time of shipment
from the manufacturer. Alternate media may be used for the dissemination of
instructions, but only addition to, not in lieu of printed instructions.
Ltd
5.2.2 Instructions shall contain the following information:
a a statement that the manufacturer’s instructions shall be provided to users; Pass
b manufacturer’s name, address and telephone number; Pass